RESOLUTION NO. 2003-126

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE SUPPORTING SACRAMENTO COUNTY RESOLUTION 2003-0139 REVISING THE COMPOSITION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE SACRAMENTO TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (STA)

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1988, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sacramento adopted Resolution No. 88-2000 approving the initial study, creating the Sacramento Transportation Authority (STA) and approving the authorizing execution of the Transportation Expenditure Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on December 8, 1998, the Board adopted Resolution No. 98-1456, which further revised the composition of the Governing Body of the STA; and

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2001, the Board adopted Resolution No. 2001-0411 to revise the composition of the Governing Body of the STA, which was not approved by a majority of the cities with a majority of the population within the County; and

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2003, the Board adopted Resolution No. 2003-0139 to revise the composition of the Governing Body of the STA; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove is not currently a member of the governing body of the STA; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove supports the revision of the governing board of the STA as now proposed by the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors in Resolution No. 2003-0139.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby supports Sacramento County Resolution 2003-0139 revising the composition of the governing body of the Sacramento Transportation Authority.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 2nd day of July 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVEDAS TO FORM:

E/JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:

Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES:

None None

ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

None